

**Auburn Water & Sewer**  
**Sewer System Extension Project - Contract 1**

**TABULATION OF BIDS: Water Lines Contract**

Bids Received: March 19, 2015 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY		Cumberland Pipeline Co. Russell Springs, KY		Cleary Construction Inc. Tomplinsville, KY		Twin States Utilities Inc. Mt. Herman, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	4" Class 200 PVC Force Main	13,932 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 139,320.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 202,153.32	\$ 11.50	\$ 160,218.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 334,368.00
02	4" PVC SDR 21 Certa-Lok Yelomine F.M.	710 LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 17.24	\$ 12,240.40	\$ 19.50	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,880.00
03	Final Cleanup of Force Main Route	13,792 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,584.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,584.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 31,032.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,584.00
04	Steel Cased Railroad Bore (8"/4")	70 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00
05	Steel Cased Highway Bore (8"/4")	490 LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 174.12	\$ 85,318.80	\$ 254.00	\$ 124,460.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 71,050.00
06	Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (8"/4")	60 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.73	\$ 4,963.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
07	Force Main Creek Crossing	230 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 28,635.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00
08	Cased, Open Cut Gas Line Crossing (8"/4")	54 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,510.00
09	Sewage Air Release Valve	4 EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 7,492.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	4" In-Line Valve with Access Ports & Vault	4 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
11	4" Pipe Discharge Riser w/ Ball Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Champion Pet Foods Wastewater Lift Stat.	1 LS	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 314,158.00	\$ 314,158.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
13	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Gravity Sewer	40 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 106.80	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Sewer Pipeline Markers	10 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
15	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Gravity Sewer	346 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 45.53	\$ 15,753.38	\$ 34.50	\$ 11,937.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,570.00
16	Final Cleanup of Gravity Sewer Route	266 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 598.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00
17	Pavement Replacement & Backfill	80 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 7,584.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	Standard 4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,951.00	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	Standard 4' Dia. Sewer Manhole via Cut-In	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,399.00	\$ 2,399.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Plug & Cap existing 10" Gravity Sewer Line	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Connect & Core Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Grinder Pump Package Station	1 LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,344.00	\$ 12,344.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid</b>				\$ 737,877.00		\$ 769,773.20		\$ 802,537.50		\$ 942,144.00

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	4" Sewer Service Tap	1 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
02	4" PVC Clean Out	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
03	4" HDPE DR11 Force Main w/Direct Bore	1 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 96.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
04	Unclassified Undercut, where Ordered	1 CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
05	No. 57 Rock Refill, where Ordered	1 Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 17.80	\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
06	Class B Concrete Refill, as Ordered	1 CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 116.80	\$ 116.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**Auburn Water & Sewer**  
P.O. Box 465  
Auburn, Kentucky 42206  
(270) 542-4149